The condensed  interim consolidated financial statements are presented in PLN, rounded to the nearest thousand.
The accounting policies have been applied consistently by Group entities.

Taking into account the exceptions below, as described in the ‘Comparability with profit or loss for previous accounting periods’
section the accounting policies applied by the Group in these condensed interim consolidated financial statements are the same as
those applied by the Group in its consolidated financial statements as at and for the year ended 31 December 2011.

Comparability with results of previous periods

For the purpose of comparability of data, the following material presentation changes were made in:

a) Change in presentation of standardised purchase/ sales transactions in respect of financial assets and their recognition in the
statement of financial position as at the transaction settlement date rather than as at the date of concluding the transaction as in
previous periods of time.

In thousands of PLN
Condensed interim consolidated financial statements of

BZ WBK Group for the 6-month period ended 30 June 2012 11

30.06.2011

ASSETS   Before revision Revision After revision
Loans and advances to banks 798 441 (185 642) 612 799
Financial assets held for trading 3 672 170 (70 211) 3 601 959
Investment securities 12 625 033 150 811 12 775 844

LIABILITIES   Before revision Revision After revision

Deposits from banks 5 972 202 (99 969) 5 872 233
Financial liabilities held for trading 642 774 (5 073) 637 701

31.12.2011
ASSETS   Before revision Revision After revision
Loans and advances to banks 1 244 290 (40 118) 1 204 172
Financial assets held for trading 5 860 309 (24 266) 5 836 043
Investment securities 11 664 507 (12 312) 11 652 195

LIABILITIES   Before revision Revision After revision
Deposits from banks 2 556 715 (51 645) 2 505 070
Financial liabilities held for trading 956 768 (25 051) 931 717

b) On 1 January 2012, BZ WBK Group changed the business segment reporting rules. The changes affect two key areas:

 Change in the structure of (split into) operating segments and, consequently, reporting segments;
 Change in the calculation methodology for net interest income of segments.

Due to unavailability of historical data, BZ WBK Group dispensed with conversion of comparable information.

Detailed information on the changes in the business segment reporting is presented in Note 3.

Changes in judgments and estimates

The significant judgment and the key sources of estimation uncertainty were the same as those that applied to the Annual Report for